06-12-2003 Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102471269 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or only one documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Umpqua Bank Name: Centennial Bank Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 675 Oak Street Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Eugene OR Zip: 97401 State:_ Corporation-State - Oregon Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association__ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment **⊠** Merger Oregon Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No November 18, 2002 Execution Date:__ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,311,810 ☐ Yes 🔯 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: James K. Coons 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address:___ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 777 High Street, Ste. 200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: zip: 97401 City: Eugene State:___ OR (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

copy of the original document.

James K. Coons

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Centennial Bank, an Oregon state chartered bank (Assignor) is the owner of the following trademark (Mark) now registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

OPEN FOR BUSINESS 2,311,810 January 25, 2000

Assignor has entered into a merger transaction with Umpqua Bank, an Oregon state chartered bank. The effective date of the merger transaction was November 18, 2002. As part of the merger transaction Assignor agreed to and does hereby assign to Umpqua Bank (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its related federal registration with all associated goodwill, rights of action, powers and benefits to the Mark.

Effective date: November 18, 2002.

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

CENTENNIAL BANK

Name: Loretta J. Morse

Title: Senior Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0018